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Shri Hem Barna: On "prev;ous occasion, one of his predecE;sors, Dr.
Gopala Reddi, gave that information on the floor of the House, that the Chinese are operating about 64 trans- ' mitters all along the NEE'A border.

Mr. Speaker: Let him write to me.
I would like to find out.

lIS(T~ ~(: ~...,.~

f(;iT it w ~ I q1fr ~ntw;{ lit
""'" iff\' ( I

Short Notice QuestiollS

Achievements of Third Five Year
Plan

+
SNQ. 5. Shri Madhu Limaye:

Shrimati Renu
Chakravartty:

Shri Bade:
Shri D. C, Sharma:
Shri Manoharan:
Shri Tulshidas Jadhav:
Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
'Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Mohammed Koya:
Shri Tridib Kumar

Chaudhuri:
Shri A. V. Raghava.:
Dr. U. Misra:
Shri Indrajit Gupta:
Shri Prabhat Kar:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Rameshwaranand:
Dr, Ram Manahu Lohia:
Shri P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Planning and Social Welfare be pleased tu st~te:

(a) whether Govecnmen;\ actention has been drawn to the est~m~~c (>9! the 'Economic Times' that in 19(1:)~uG, the real per cr:pita an:! na~ional InCOmes in Indict have fallen by 7' I aCid 4 7 per cent respectively;

(b) whether i~ is a fact ~hat j"
t rm of ceal per capit<L income, the
e ,s t f th Third FiVe! YCar a=hlevemen 0 e .

Plan has been practically Illl;
( ) 'r whether the Plannmg c 1 so, , d t;, commission have carTle . oUTh'_d thorough post-mortem of ~,le 1.
Fiv 'Year Plan before finali;mg .the Fou~th Five Year Plan with. a .V1~W:
to avoiding repetition of thIS fa1lu,e,

and of thia
(d) the main conclusions

post-mortem?
The Minister of Planning and SOC~

Welfare (Shri AsOka Mehta): (a) YeIi.

Sir.
(b) t (d). It is true that owing to a shad fall in the agricultural production and slow rate of growth m the industrial sector, the per capita and national income for 1965-66 i!i likely to show a fall as compared tu those for 1964-65. Official e,timates are still in preparation, and it is not. therefore, possible to give a .preci>.c quantitative estimate of the fall. The Planning Commission's assessment of the results of the Third Plan will be incorporated in the Draft Outline 01 the Fourth Five Year Plan, which will be presented to the Parliament during this session.

q) ~ f",~ : '1m ;feft ~li 'H

!l1T'f ~ ~ <fr '1;[1<: 'll1T ~ f'fi" ~
""I" qTlm ~ if 1/f,'f ~ 'mitt'r'l;
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~ ~ rn:r.r ~T ~ f'fi" ~T tflIl1 m
't \PIT't ~ "l': ~T f'flIT 'lin: ~ W<1

"IT f;m 'f'f'f ~ ~ if m.:
'!it ~ ~ if fGf<'"~ 'ffu 'fif
It W«fT ~ 'fQT if. ~ rt ~ I 'l"k
w 'ffif ~ m~ a-'f 'H O'IlH 'll1T ~ eft ifm
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,f'l'w-nw ~if.'fRm~
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m'fo'ft<:r lRf>r ~ ~ f'fi" ~ "'" if
~f f~ 'l;[T<: ~ ,J.f~
!:[~ if ~ ~ I 1964-65 if. ~
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m\'fi\' ~~T~~I ~if.'f{
~ GTT">;;.m: ~ if. m>f.t mi1" ~
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;:J'f 'f:l 'r1!f rn 'Ii f~ .n-:-, t I ~~ c,:;

~~fof 'IT ""'T\'f ~, \PITu ,r,onl:!iT"f

~T ~ ~ 'l;[T<: 'Htf.t <!'iT ~ I 'f{ f~
if ~ it 1ft 'fTtf.t ~r g{ I m'l"f m11 em: ~ '!ih:'f ~ <fr lJ:~
~. 'Htf.t ~ l[{ ~ 'lR" m.n if f'fi" ~'l1
~ ~futr;;rit ~ ~ ~ ~ 'fif
~ GTit I

q) "'! fm : i!7 llToi 'H ~

~ "IT f'fi" ifm W lfQ~ 'H 0<lT'f
W 'ffif <fr .m: 'll1T f'fi" m 'fi"T ~
'iT ;nfT tflIl1 if gm ~ ;;r.r >fuRt it:
mif m.:mm:if.mif~<fr
~ lWtTf'1<i 1ft ~ 'IT I ~
~f;fi if;;fT fu;n ~ ;m 'fir .m: 1ft ifl1T

;:feft lfQro. 'H 0<lH 'll1T ~ ?
q) ~ ~: itft wrn if 'fQf mm ~ f'fi" ~ lRf>r ifm ~
~ ~ I ~ 'lR" m.n i\' ;;rl l;'!Tl.T
mm f;T\'fCf ~ ~ ~ 'l;fTlT if. 'lTIf.r
~ I ~ i\' ifm ~ ~, 'IT<: 'flit ~,
~ if. m i\' ",eT if ~ «'fim' ~ I m'R
m't;;fT~f'flIT~'I'T~ifT
Imf ~ gm f'fi" \PITt ~rlJ
O:~T'tR i\' ij;[tf.t 'fF~ ~ <fr ~
'ltT m.: ~ ~ if :r[ ~g
its~~ <f ~ >r ~~ I

""I q~ fm: ~ 'I!T'1 't 'PT

~, If;Jf['fCfT ,,[BCfT ~ ~T J1~
~f'fi" ...

~~ : m'f'fP:r 'f";H N

~ € f'!; ;;f;r 'Iffi<f 'lfr -l<mT' "lC ~T
'11" '!l'h; ;;11 B'~'1 "~r §fi T~ ;T, '3';f, '1'FT

'1TBT ~ '.iT iiJ1ffi f'li''1T I B ~m if
'FIT 'l;[T'1 'lf1{ 11'~g ~'t ~ ?

Shri Asoka Mehta: How do I know about it? How can the Plann:;1]
Commission or the Plann!t!,;:; :r-.1ir~~'"'ter
answer this q11estion ~

~1'~ +:'J ~:~~ ;', jl :;-':1"';' ~jfCf1~

mt[ 'fQT ~ l1T1 t 1 '>it;: 'X'r 'Xlq' <r~t
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I ~~ f.l!~ ~ V,~ k:BIi .l..J<.tr.& ~ •
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8bri A.soka Mehta: I have replied 1.0
II; as far expenditure ia c~ncelT.ed
_ ..... (An Hon. Member: Personal
expenditure) . . .. As far as that IS ropcerned, certain policies are being pursued today and certain taxation and olher measures and var;ous policies are being pursued. . .. (lnter-
ftlptions.) That is your view.

~I lt1 f;:r1'l"f: ~r mtf'!>1 ¥fq
ti"l qt{m liToirrr ~'Mr t;:T T,~. ?

~n "{ll!" ~~ <;f;f~: ~

1f'f "ira- ~ r~ ,,~ ll'<i'r t 1 ~ ~l\W
~ f'li 'lQ ~r<'flD;r; 'f.;f'll-{r ~ I

SbeJ Asoka. Mehta: There is onlY' the outline; ii is not the nnal document. In the outline while b some areas we have gone into great uetail!
in certain areas and policies we have raised certain issues on which the national development council will have to give its dire-:'lion. \.Inti!. it·
ia done, it is not possible for u. to finalise it. There are the stages; \hare is the outline stage, there is the fi!lal nport stage. By the lin. I r">':lrt stage, we hope and trust that this will lie done.

~T 'Uih~{1'\oCl ro 111<: Ofm1
.:t lflr.r if~ fl!~lfT ?

~ -~~ : ~ ~OfT it (T
q f11ifG <'PT 1ft!; I

~I lt1 fOflf't: 0f'fT<T of<!; wit
.n ~ f'l"'IC ~ ~r iftrT <'Ill'lT J

5hrl D. C. Sharma: In view of the tact that the Third Plan had been signalised more by shortfalls t lIan by its achievements, in view Gf the fact also that most of the members of the planning Commission are ;;oina to seek elections to the'Lok Sabha to get
~ea's on the treasury benches if possible and in view of the fact al~o that the midterm appraisal p"irl!ed a dismal picture which • haa become more dismal nOW, will the Cr.veTo-
ment take a look at the con,t,luLJUD of the CommiS3ion sO that it is be.u:r able to collate i.. policies tv.th lb. ministries conc~rned eithe.-. lit tile central level or at the state level?

Shrl Asoka Mehta: I am not awan of any of my colleagues w~n:'Jg to figh: the ~Iection or want in;; tv lIet on to the Treasury Benches. St:,-ondly, as for the role of the ?1::nm:l'
Commission or the work it has to do,
H is ,,1<0 on .. of tho matt~r> -",h;cll
is already bein~ looked ;n'u J;.~ the Administrative Reforms Ccm:rll;;si'Jo.

~r 'SI"~~ mr'lfl :' ~ -srm;J

;iir ;;1"1 ~ 1ft;: m'i'iT 'l1t.c:T ~ f'li
lI't.;-"r mlit>r 'l>T ~if 'fift mq.",·rnr
'liT EZTTif it ,lrl ~ IfZ<T "'"'0" ~,~
t<;rf;;<T if:[l1ir.f ij; tOflfii'T '1:T 'IT ifi'.f
fq.m ~~") ~, d~~, <ft if·or O'fim
~~ If& ~T ;;'1i/1rr ?

Shrl Asoka Mehta: I have alre<1-3y answered that question that ttc l\d·
rninistrat;ve Re~orm3 Commission il already looking at the rol~ ~.ld fl..Oe-
tion of the Planning Commi.;."ion.

~I ~o If;o ~1 : ~r, 'i:~)

~ a:hn:r 1fT"irrT'J;I'T if;r ifT"'ll;l/l<T1 ij;
~~ 1J<r ""4'1 liToirrr if;T if.'l+.ll1<T If;,it
;i; fuit 'fl!l l/~ ~ ~ 'iff ~n:1 it
fif4i<'fT ~ :

"Freezing of salary of CO\'I'Ml-
ment staff propoS'd: The Pbr.-
ning Commission has proposel!
that the salaries of Govern."c"t employees shOUld not be increased in the Fourth Plan ~n II's. 1 he revenUe receipts rise at ~ fa"ter rate than envisaged at present."

m~ ll\\' <rTCl ~ ~ f'li ~U
mTfwT if;1 Cl~~T if.'f 'Efc:r 'Ii,
1fT '3'l" 'liT if;rn "" ~;ffim'f iii)
,f<!;T iIIT ~r t m it ~ ;;rTif'lf
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'iI~T~fifi"~T ~ ~if>"1: ~ '*~
llW'f Olff'ffl ifi"T :;f) ,,;f+rn'f f<fOTllT
~T t ~ ifi") ~ifi"T ~'f <RT'I>l:
ro~~ ~ <RTit ifi"T if!< ~
'l'T? .

~ ~m; ~ fit;« ifi"T
~'fTit ifi"T mer ~Ttf mer "'~ ~~ ~ ?

~ ~o ~o iA'Gif ; ~ ~­
~«T~ ifi"T ...

~~m; it~T m 'f~T ~
'ilTfilt

'* ~o ~o ~; 1l qrflrn
~T R

ll'il: ~1 ifi"fl1~'f f<fOTllT ~ f~
1f'GR~ «T~ ~, i{To ~'fo ~T
«T~ ~ m<: ':lfT~n:T m~ ~ ~T
fi{oTit ifi"T if!<T "i~((! ~T ? ;;nifi"{ it
ll'~ i'ffi'fT ~ 'T'f;fitc it 9' fwn ~
or 'llrl1~'f 'ill'T 'f'fTll'T l]'ll'T ~ 3fR 'fll'T
fRif>TU 'll1l'lTf-.:qr ifi") UTlilT f~ 15fT

wr ~ ?

Shri Asoka Mehta; I do not agree with the conclusions drawn by the hon. Member that the three plans had been a failure. When the proper time comes, I shall be able to explain the ways and wherefores of my reason-Ings. Secondly, as to what taxation the plan document is going to suggest, I am not in a position to indicate anything just now because, as I pointed out on earlier occasions, this matter i.< still to go before the Cabinet and the national development council.
Only then it will come before Parliament. Lastly, the Gajendragadkar commissiofl has been appointed to consider the question of dearness ailownace; it is not a que~tion of salaries What ('"'jrr":""s+h ..... s r"'" n '-1 \'('
to m~ll;:~ on ~aJa~ie~-~?ill be j~- C0rpO-

rated when it (,Ames be-f:)re this hem.
House. I would like to ask the hon.

Members through you not to be influenced by unauthorised reports that appear in thf Press.

Shri S. M. Banerjee; Sir ....

Mr. Speakr;
answer.

He has given the-

Shri S. M. Banerjee: My questioa. was whether this news is correct, this news in the Times of India. He did not answer that question whether in the Third Plan there i.< any proposal to freeze the wages 01 Central Government employees?

Mr. Speaker; He has answered thllL

Shri S. M. Banerjee: He has not
.aid; No...... (InteTTuptions).

Dr. L. M. Singhvi: Are the government of the view that the decliniuc
:rate in the economy of our country is largely due to stagnation of production and that it has been brought about by an unconscionably high tax

-structure and false serne of priorities!
May I know what was being done to. rectify this?

Shri Asoka Mehta: This again is a matter which would require a considerable amount of discussi<m. If savings have to be mobilised, if the whole structure of the economy is to be changed as to what should be the role of taxation in it, it is a matter which We can go into whenever yoe like.

As far as the priorities are c<mcerned, this question has been fully discussed in the docum~nt and 8Q' time that the House goes into this document, it will be able to offer its romments. It is a sovereign body and it can change the docU'JDent if it _
desires.

~T ~q,'; ~ ~ «T<'il ~ 9;fnt'

q;Y'f:;:frifi"W1lfm~ ~ ~
"T<;~ ... ""':2" ~ m:r °11Tlf;rr 'tST ~ ~
':CO, . ". +ri','," 'Ff 5i<?i~ m-: ~
~<:i ofi'<' ,,\'of1 -r'H ~ I it :;fF'.fi ~,
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~ fil; <m ~ om: o:orrr'l1T 'liflffl'f i\'
~ itm ~ a;;n<IT ~ f;;rn ~ f~

~~ 'fiT 'fifi sn<:ftf<:ir <:"T 'JITfT
m.: 'l'M" 'J'iq it ~ 'IT fxr"'~ 'fiT ~\1 ~
~ onff ~ ~ f~~ 'fiT ;Z:~ if><
f~r 'JfTT": mr'fi <:"T m"f if; W<:"T ~
If'1 ~ ;;n~ QT orrri fil; Qit ~~ ~
~r';r-r 'Il"1'Rr qi 7

'IolT~ ~:~ ~<f'!i"
~;n ~ if; 'fiT'l" '1ft ~rn 'JIT
nm t;rcr.ft Q<:" <f'!i";m it '!i~fW<<i

m~ fl!;m '1'1IT ~ I ~~ if;
f~ m arm c;;n'f if; ~ it "'it
~ it 'fiT'liT ~ ~f!1f1f<'f l!Tf~
~>;IT ~ I f;;ru ~ ~ t;;ffi'f ;r .. nm
<fliT ~ ~ ll'Q ~~ Q:ffiT ~ for; ~
<f'f ~ ~ lJ;ir~ ~ ~
"of,,, ~ Q'l" ~ ~ <i WG': ~
m-f<:'11ik OR ~ I

'1"10 'm{ ~ ~:. l!'m
11Q~ if; ~ ~ 'Jf if ~ ~
~T QFTT f~ f'3i s:.rr "W1 '!FlT-'

'{f!>C if; 'fil?:'Jf ~ it 'f.lfT '1tT §{
~ 'If"", 'it qTq moff iT liIfff 'lfr W"lF if0 crT it lIT ~ TQT ~ 1 Q;ffT ~T iT miT ~~ ~ ;0'1 ·'tiT ~7 i\'
;it ~ ;frfcr ORlo.!: t err; 'fg'f l1I0~
i!'T"!Jl' Q:Tm ~ ¥flT'f"; ~ ~ ~ 7if<'f
<Mer QRT ~ I 7if<'f ;flfer QT <m w.r. f~ ll'iift 11Q:~ wfor ~ moff l{ 'ilT':cr 'f;T ;it '!I'm s:u
'iPl'1' 2 6 ~ ~ f'AT 'IT'fr ~ 'lTf+!
~ ;m if ~ ~ ~ 'F'T 'fro 'R:1s ~
if -m ~ .~~ ~ ~~-~
f'f~T rr fm 1i"1 ~ '1f'fT ~l, fq;;: 'Tl~

W 'l1'ft i ? <m 'IiT~ itm 'lTfer 'RT~
~ ~.~"f.t ?

'loll <lffq, : 'fI'1<fir '<"1" ;ner if
~. n'T" 'TI1 :;f'1~' T':'i it I

WT 0 UJI' q;:r~ ,,~: cror
~ >;IT 'JITm, ;06<: ¥fT ~ ~ 1'[T '

(~~)
Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I have no seats to spare; I can only allow·
exchange of seats.

"&'To ~ q~ ~ : f.l;m.
f~ ora CfT'f ~ +ror /ftc ~T ;;rntITT cror l1<JT >;IT 'JIT~ I

sit~~ : ~ ~ ~ 'fTifT
'fiT ~~ f'<f.<rT "IT ~CfT ~. I ~
,,) itY.7 W ;ftfS11lf ~ ~
~ I ~ ~ S:i:i q'!i] it ;n;r ~l
~ I ~mB"'[arn mr
~ 'fiT 'fiTlRT ~ t<ir.r it $t 'lfr 'IiTfmr
'lfr 'JIT ~T ~ I ~ ~ ~ ms:~
~ 'fiT I lfTs:'f"l: ~ . if; ~
forcr.ft Q<:" <f'!i" ~m~f~ w
'f;T11 '1ft miT ~ orr <:WiT ~, '3"'1 'fiT
wa '!l'Olorr W 'f,T ~ orr~ it 1ft
'fiT'liT 'li" ol'f[i\' 'IT 5lTfir;r., fT«r '1'l1T ~ I

"ito 'm{ If"'~ "fff~: 'Wllff
lfQ:~ , 3f'f; ~ ~i '!I'f< iT<r ~
f~i'r I ~ q'!i] 26 'f.fts (nfiS

~flf foRT ~~ 'fiT ~ I ~ ~
11~ >1~ m 'ICfT1l'li' fir. ~ ~ f~
~rl1' <iT, ~ 'f.fts ~ '1ft, m <t.(IS
~ 'f;T ll"1 <fm ~ ~ <iT "''I[;
<itornr it -if '1fift i'r W<r'..n<l f~ m ?

'liT ~l: ~ *J::. f'l\"l?T ~ I

no 'm{ ~ "tfmr : 'JfT1T
~ it <trn I ,.

"'ll~~: iR<m:i.lTT ~T ~
for ~~ 1ft m~ oj; CITT ~, rr ~
iffif B <Her QT~ ~ 'IT>R '1"1'[1 B
~ ~I

~o ~ ""~ ~: 'fj"&
erT q,Q:T I f'fil 'lfT'i, ;;jUf1ff lfQ~

~~ ~ f'li" 'f;:cr ~ ~W ~ w: 2 ~
f+f;~~ ~r ~;r:: ~ I ~


Oral A1U1Ders AUGUST 8, 1966 Oral Answers

Sllri TrldIb Kumar Chaudhurl: In view of the current .~ontrover.;y raging for some time about a big Plan and a small Plan in the background of the Fourth Plan outline, it seems that the mjnd of the Government is workmg in te.ms of a big plan. In the lJght of the so-called achievements of ! :,e third plan and specially in the light of the experience of all <if us that agricultural production has lagged behind and thz expansion of indus-

·trial capacity has not been properlY uti.ised, what are the precise tCI'ms On which the Government are thinking and even if they decide on a big plan, how do they propose to enSllre that the same fate would not overtake the Fourth Plan also? Is there a ly rethinking on the part of the Pllnning Commission in this matter?

Shrl Asoka Mehta: !t is difficult ~o define precisely what is a big plan and what is a small plan.

Shri Tridib Kumar Chaudhuri: Only yesterday the Prime Minister ~a!d something about the big plan. She should know it.

Shrl Asoka Mehta: The outla.v of the plan that is sought to be presented will be lower than what we had indicated in the memorandum. This plan, as the Prime Minister made it clear yesterady, is the minimum in terms of the requirements of ~he country and We believe the nation is capabre of putting forward the effort Jleeded to put it through. It has been said that many difficulties ~ave been encountered during the implementation of the third plan and it is asked whether care has been taken to see that these difficulties will not continue to d<:>g our footsteps in the Fourth Plan also. A'l that I can say is that both in drawing up the programmes and in organising the implementation, adequate care is being taken. I om sure the hon. member realises that when We talk of the plan, we are thinking in terms of millions and millbns of our people all over the country in fields, factories and ofl'ices putting forward their. ahare of effort and di~charglng their part of the ~
ponsibility. No single body or individual can give any kind of guarantee.
But we hope that we will be rev lew-
ing this plan from year to year and If there are any difficulties or mistak~
they would be quickly corre~ted.
(InterTuptions) .

Mr. Speaker: Calling Attent!o~

Mr. Kamath.

Shrl S. M. Banerjee (Kanpur): On a point of order, Sir, on the Callinll
Attention Notice.

Mr. Speaker: On this one which have called?

Shrl S. 1\1. Banerjee: Not this one.

Mr. Speaker: Let me take up thi3 one.

~Il"i1TH'!lT·l'l>: q~:l '11'~~'1',
tt ifr '1.fFi 'P rr 'ifr~ ~ I

~ ~i"q.:f : qif it q"r<:: fBI
m;r;fl<i ~ 'f.'t ;;(\'1 ~ ~
tl
~f",,~:nit lrn

ifTlf 'SI'I ~ I ~ ~ trrH'hr ~if
~ 'f.'lit ~Wf ~) IT ~ Jj";;.;if Jf\J
ifT1f ;;if ~5i ~ i:iir eft ~r:f 'fT ~""
~T ;;@ 'WIT ~ I it m:- om:
;;0 ~ it ~"r<:: m'l' ~ ~ijI' ~ {,

~ m'l' it ~ qqm ~1 f~T~1

~~~:'!fT'l'~lif~
WT~;:rlf>t I

I5fr f1l>Wr ~:!1!'m;; ~
~ Wo'l ~ 'I1'm ~~. ~ ?

I5fr (liWHwil: !IWl'qf tf~~,

il'u iXf'l'f'lrr If,'T m'f ~ ,

~r flfOWl' ~: ifu 'l'T-k
mq; mi<: ~ I m'l p m'f f~ ~)
~~~f, U~it m<I'~tit
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~-nWTif~~1 ~tm
if W'f i tmr 'ff.~ or1f:r ~T f p;r
~ '1'r 'f 0', 'Tr 'l'"'T OiTr 'l'iliH@ ~
~ , ;;r:r f'Pit 'l':mi if B'TTU 'fT11 or~T
<:wrr~, (101" ifr '"1'1' f~ nTh' ~!
<r~T ~ '.!17>: "or f'Fm wm'f if ~
'fT11 ~ ~ ~11 ~F-'l1<: ~~ ;fr~~ ~,
mtri'r o:ri1if if;- 1Tl::.~ ~! ~ ri; ~, ff'r

'Iff o:rPT <r~T ¥iT~' ~ , n ~'?r ~
'ifOf 'l' Vc!T ~ ,

~~q~: ~ 'l;l"'Ji,1'l' ~
f'F ~, ~ 'l' ~ t fGi'f if lI'<i: ~7lOl'
m<rr ~ f'F i1' H t <rT't it ;;;H~ <r.{

'f.i 'f.1m ~ ,

q; flf>OA omr-r: 'f.~ gm ~ I

~ I';~~: Wi<: ~'!TT t err
efT ~ 'il,"[ 'n: ~ ~ ? it't fGi'f if
i):l:r! 'fi,lt <rT<f ~T ~ "

q! I';"! f"",,~ : wrr '!TT'1' "m
,miiit, err ~ otT m t;<: ~T ;;j"f"C(IT! ,

q! (T~iro'R: o:r51l'>f ;rI~.

~T'T ~ ~TU ~T ~ ~Rq <T
liQ f1<f~ ~ f>j; 'fQ ~~. f ~ Q+T n
l:fR"fT if El!"R wrr m<: 'f>1f'infm
~T ~Iil~i '{~it ~ ~'l' <il;;r;rr ~ <l'1i<'I'
;mi'\- >j;! >j;Tfmr '!>'trr. i'rt"'F<r <!'if "i[
fW<'fr err<r <T'!f:mif ~ If
~ 'Fm <["it 'f.1: <;Tit, ifr ~ Ii<\: o:rmr i?r
~ f>j; Wi,"! m"fT if "i[ ..:ffi ~ ,
~ ~;~ : ::r.if.t ~ ~ fif>

"i[ ~ oq-r 'film ~ "{"~~ ~~
'lfr if>Tflfro.p: it ,

qr uit~""q: ~ if; <rT't it
"i[ l1T'f IfQ; ~ f'F ~ o:r~ <.it ~ ,

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTION
Support to GDR for U.N. Membership

-305. Shri H. N. Mukerjee: Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of German Democ~&tic Republic hu sought India's support f'Jr her application for U.N. mt!'lllbermip; and

(b) if so, the attitude of Govemment thereon?

The MInister of External Affain (Sbri Swaran Singh): (a) No, Sir. On the 8th March. 1966 the Head of the G.D.R. Trade Representation in N.,,,, De!hi handed over to the Ministry of External Affairs a copy of Memorandum which th., G.D.R. Gav.,rn-
men! submitted to the United NatioDi on the 28th February, 1966 for member~hip.

(b) According to established procedure an application for new membership of U.N. has to be considered by the U.N. Se:urity Council. India is not a member of the Security Council and will, threfore, not come into the picture for same time. Meanwhile, we wLl study the question carefully.

Indo-Ceylonese Agreement OD
Stateless Persons

'309. Dr. Ram Manoha Lohia:
Shri Sezhiyan:
Shri R. S. Pandey:
Sbri Llladhar Kotokl:
Shrl R. Barna:
Shrl p. C. Borovab:
Shri M. K. Kumaran:

Will the Minister of Extemal AJrabll be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that .the Ceylon Government have not honoured the Shastri-Srimavo agreement on stateless persons of the Indian origiu;

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto; and

(c) the position of 1,50,000 stateless persons of the Indian origin, who were left out of the purview of thu agreement?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of External Affairs (Sbri Dinesh Singb): (a) No, Sir. Both the Governments have been cooperating in implementing the agreement.

(b) Does not 8l'ise.

